
Date: 10/05/2022 

Time: 13:12 

Gross Depository Balances: 

CIVISTA MAIN ACCOUNT 
CIVISTA CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT 

Total Depository Balances (Gross) 

Adjustments to Bank Balance: 

Cash in Transit to Bank 

Outstanding Checks 

Adjustments: 

Total Adjustments to Bank Balance 

Investments: 

Treasury Bonds and Notes 
Certificate of Deposits 
Other Securities 

Other Investments: 

UBS 

5/3 

STAR OHIO 

Total Investments 

Cash on Hand: 

Petty Cash: 
Change Cash: 
Cash with Fiscal Agent 

Total Cash on Hand 

Total Balances 

Total Fund Balance 

Depository Clearance Accounts: 

Total Clearance Account Balances 

HURON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Cash Reconciliation as of 09/30/2022 

$821,858.50 
$8,107.00 

  

$1.58 
($9,895.16) 

  

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$968,951.42 
$701,610.73 

$6,452,045.45 
  

$0.00 
  

Page: 1 

$829,965.50 

($9,893.58) 

$8, 122,607.60 

$0.00 
  

$8,942,679.52 
  

  

$8,942,679.52 
  

  

  

VAG DYfte —_ NO#22r- 
Treasurer 

$0.00



HURON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BANK RECONCILIATION 

BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENTS 
CITIZENS MAIN ACCT 
CITIZENS PAYROLL ACCT - NO LONGER A SWEEP ACCT 
CITIZENS CREDIT CARD ACCT 

Bank Account Totals 

OUTSTANDING BUDGETARY CHECKS 
REALLY GOOD STUFF 
IN TRANSIT 

Total Adjustments to Bank Balance 

Investments: 

Treasury Bonds and Notes 

Certificate of Deposits 

Other Securities 

Other Investments: 

UBS Investments 

5/3 Investments 

Star Ohio 

TOTAL BANK BALANCE 

ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE 

BALANCE PER CASH SUMMARY REPORT 

DIFFERENCE 

£.Mom 
Wfocr [ae 

821,858.50 

8,107.00 

  

(9,895.16) 
0.41 
1.17 

968,951.42 
701,610.73 

6,452,045.45 

829,965.50 

(9,893.58) 

(9,893.58) 

  

8,122,607.60 

  
8,942,679.52 

8,942,679.52 

8,942,679.52
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Property Tax (Local) 

State Foundation 

Property Tax Allocation (State) 

Other 

Totals 

  

  

    

Month Fiscal Year 
FY22 FY23 __ September 

September September Variance Y-T-D 2022 Y-T-D2023 FY Variance Trend 

36 149 112 4,741,076 5,112,322 371,246 7.8% 

167,483 227,920 60,436 536,768 724,230 187,461 34.9% 

77 691,751 691,674 652,840 691,751 38,911 0.0% 

71,624 52,037 -19,587 456,397 69,915 -386,483 -84.7% 

$ 239,221.60 $ 971,856.46 $732,634.86 I] $6,387,081 $6,598,218 211,136 3.3%           

Local tax collections: The District received its 2nd tax settlement in August. The tax receipts are up almost 8% from last year. The only revenue generated this month was small 

settlement from Manufactured Homes Homested property taxes reinbursement. 

State Foundation: State Foundation settlements will continue to appear to up significantly from FY22, however, this is a product of the way the new funding formula was rolled 

out last year. This funding allocation is tied to our student FTE and other variables. At this point we are on pace to receive 1.15% less this year than last. The second settIment 

payment in October will introduce the FY23 EMIS Data. It will take some time, but we will get a better look at his revenue source as the year goes on. 

Property Tax Allocation: 2nd Settlement Homestead and rollbacks were recorded in September. 

Other: These line items capture operating revenue from sources such as tuition, fees, earnings on investments, rentals, and donations. 

Personnel 

Benefits 

Purchased Services 

Supplies 

Capital 

Other 

Totals 

  

  
  

    

Month Fiscal Year 
FY22_ FY23 September 

September September Variance Y-T-D 2022 Y-T-D2023 FY Variance Trend 

683,293 723,848 40,556 2,290,403 2,437,170 146,767 6.4% 

333,025 287,855 -45,170 858,400 828,644 -29,756 -3,5% 

146,986 70,090 -76,896 485,807 331,059 -154,748 -31.9% 

51,514 61,231 9,718 159,292 143,060 -16,232 -10,.2% 

6,812 7,897 1,085 6,864 14,900 8,036 117.1% 

4,739 3,106 -1,632 155,240 145,864 -9,375 -6.0% 

$1,226,368 1,154,028 -72,340 $3,956,005 3,900,698 -55,307 -1.4%         
  

Personnel : These costs increased 6.4% over the previous September period. When the new increase of the base, signing bonus, and steps are realized in 

September there will be a significant increase in Personnel/Benefits cost. 

Benefits: Expect this line item to increase at the same rate as personnel expenses. Some benefit payments were not recorded in September and 

will appear in the future. 

Purchased Services: The cost of this line item comes from several sources. These include personal services that are provided by non- 

school district employees. Other services include legal fees, maintenance agreements, and utilities. The variance can be explain by the timing 

of some payments and the roll out of the New Funding Formula last year. 

Supplies: Some supplies were charged to ESSER II. The adoption of 1 to 1 technology is also reducing the need for some textbooks and 

other printed material. The district will continue to work on initiatives that reduce printing/paper cost. 

Capital: Spending on capital projects has been limited this fiscal year to this point. Major projects will be evaluated throughout this year. 

Other: This line captures expenses such as membership dues, ESC contract deductions, Audit Expenses, and County Auditor Fees 

  

  

FY23 _Expenses Vs Revenue FY22 

23 FYTD Revenue 6,598,218 Prior FYTD Revenue 6,387,081 

23 FYTD Expenses 3,900,698 Prior FYTD Expenses 3,956,005 

23 FYTD (Deficit) or Reserve 2,697,520 PY (Deficit) or Reserve 2,431,076   
    
 



September 2022 Disbursement Report 

Primary Name 

OHIO SCHOOLS COUNCIL 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

OHSBCA COACHES CLINIC 

MENARDS 

SAM'S CLUB 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 

FANTOZZ-SKAVNAK, DANA 

MEADOWS, VICTORIA J 

AUST-OHLEMACHER, LISA 

STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYS 

GADD, TRACY 

CIVISTA 

STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT 

MASCHARI, LUANNE 

CIVISTA 

STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYS 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

CHARVILLE, HOLLY 

MYERS, STEVEN 

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE CO 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

SUNRISE COOPERATIVE INC 

MEES, TYLER 

BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATION 

BUCKEYE TELESYSTEM 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

HURON EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 

OGLESBEE, HEIDI 

KURTH, ELISA 

VALLEY VIEW GOLF COURSE 

OLD FORTE LOCAL SCHOOLS 

AMERICAN EXPRESS (SCHL CARDS) 

HEALTHCARE PROCESS 

BROWN, MARK 

FRIENDS OFFICE 

SUBURBAN SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION 

Date 

9/9/2022 

9/9/2022 

9/8/2022 

9/8/2022 

9/7/2022 

9/30/2022 

9/30/2022 

9/29/2022 

9/29/2022 

9/29/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/28/2022 

9/27/2022 

9/27/2022 

9/23/2022 

9/22/2022 

9/22/2022 

9/21/2022 

9/21/2022 

9/20/2022 

9/20/2022 

9/20/2022 

9/2/2022 

9/2/2022 

9/2/2022 

9/2/2022 

9/2/2022 

9/2/2022 

Amount 

709.5 

380.77 

55.74 

34465.79 

350117.2 

195 

906.87 

537.18 

13.36 

4154.9 

21.25 

5 

46.25 

828.69 

6.25 

4914.75 

81260 

197.5 

6157.77 

828.69 

73.39 

863.77 

42.49 

20 

5696.62 

26542 

6564.68 

10 

2260.04 

910.89 

380.77 

144301.1 

28.84 

20.15 

15.67 

349162.6 

195.62 

84 

150 

688.72 

875 

350 

1860.55 

3034.44 

Reconcile Date Status 

9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 

Void Date 

OUTSTANDING 

9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/29/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 

VOID 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 

VOID 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 

9/28/2022 

9/29/2022 

OUTSTANDING 

9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

9/28/2022 RECONCILED 

9/28/2022 RECONCILED 

OUTSTANDING 

9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

9/27/2022 RECONCILED 

9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

9/30/2022 RECONCILED



RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN 9/2/2022 390 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

SAVVAS LEARNING CO 9/2/2022 6431.7 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

JOHN R GREEN 9/2/2022 2005.46 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

CINTAS CORPORATION #318 9/2/2022 21.33 9/16/2022 RECONCILED 

Gundlach Sheet Metal Works Inc 9/2/2022 382.1 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

MESENBURG CREATIVE CATERING 9/2/2022 500 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 9/2/2022 2540 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

APPLE INC 9/2/2022 1794 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

BENNETT'S COMPUTERIZED 9/2/2022 900 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

RACHEL WIXEY AND ASSOCIATES, 9/2/2022 611.82 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

LORIS PRINTING & PARTY CENTER 9/2/2022 776.19 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

STAPLES ADVANTAGE ACCT 1012797 9/2/2022 1695.33 9/27/2022 RECONCILED 

EDMENTUM HOLDINGS, INC. 9/2/2022 766.8 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

SAN BAY COMPANY 9/2/2022 189.5 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

CDW GOVERNMENT INC EDUC DIV 9/2/2022 3744.49 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

MEDCO SPORTS MEDICINE 9/2/2022 160 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 9/2/2022 1447.68 9/27/2022 RECONCILED 

SCANTRON CORPORATION 9/2/2022 1249 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

VASU COMMUNICATIONS INC 9/2/2022 250 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

BUCKEYE TELESYSTEM 9/2/2022 886.42 9/27/2022 RECONCILED 

NEFF COMPANY 9/2/2022 483 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

TOFT DAIRY INC 9/2/2022 152.4 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

WHITE HOUSE ARTESIAN SPRINGS 9/2/2022 31 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC 9/2/2022 101.4 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

LEARNING A-Z 9/2/2022 2477.88 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

THUNDERBIRD HILLS GOLF CLUB 9/2/2022 6690 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

WOLFF BROTHERS SUPPLY INC 9/2/2022 572.94 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

CAMP NUHOP, INC 9/2/2022 1586.58 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

FIRELANDS REGIONAL MEDICAL 9/2/2022 180 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

ORIENTAL TRADING CO INC 9/2/2022 94.9 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

GENE PTACEK & SON FIRE 9/2/2022 450 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

CORNELL'S FOODS INC 9/2/2022 37.73 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

SANDUSKY BAY CONFERENCE 9/2/2022 500 OUTSTANDING 

ALLIED WASTE SYSTEMS INC 9/16/2022 4242.3 9/27/2022 RECONCILED 

WORKS INTERNATIONAL 9/15/2022 3705 OUTSTANDING 

WHITE HOUSE ARTESIAN SPRINGS 9/15/2022 27.5 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

SUBWAY 9/15/2022 229 OUTSTANDING 

GALLOPADE INTERNATIONAL INC 9/15/2022 572.08 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 9/15/2022 234.92 9/27/2022 RECONCILED 

JOHNSON, PATRICIA 9/15/2022 80.05 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATION 9/15/2022 2260 9/29/2022 RECONCILED 

BAY AREA GAS CONSORTIUM 9/15/2022 3607.86 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

DEMCO INC 9/15/2022 104.6 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

COMDOC INC 9/15/2022 30 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

STAPLES ADVANTAGE ACCT 1012797 9/15/2022 1556.8 9/27/2022 RECONCILED 

TIFFIN COLUMBIAN HIGH SCHOOL 9/15/2022 300 9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

CLAY HIGH SCHOOL 9/15/2022 100 9/30/2022 RECONCILED



TEACHER DIRECT 

NAPA AUTO PARTS 

NORWALK HIGH SCHOOL 

HURON ACE HARDWARE 

OHIO UNIVERSITY 

OSUPPLIES.COM 

IXL LEARNING 

SENECA EAST HS ATHLETIC DEPT 

RAY, SHAWN 

SAN BAY COMPANY 

BUDGET CHALLENGE 

CHOP DROP LLC 

ROCHESTER 100 INC 

PERKINS HIGH SCHOOL/ATHLETIC 

RACHEL WIXEY AND ASSOCIATES, 

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

EDISON HIGH SCHOOL/ATHLETIC 

SHRADER TIRE AND OIL INC 

WINNING EDGE FUNDRAISING 

LUCKY STONE PROMOTIONS, LTD 

FRIENDS OFFICE 

VINSON GROUP, LLC 

SCHOLASTIC INC/WEEKLEY READER 

CINTAS CORPORATION #318 

JOHN R GREEN 

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO 

ESC OF NORTHEAST OHIO 

ORIENTAL TRADING CO INC 

POSTMASTER, HURON, OHIO 

A BOOK COMPANY 

EUROSPORT 

NAVARRO, GILBERTO R 

CLYDE HIGH SCHOOL/ATHLETIC DEP 

REALLY GOOD STUFF INC 

BSN SPORTS-COLLEGIATE PACIFIC 

PLANCONNECT, LLC 

VISION SERVICE PLAN 

GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 

TRANSFINDER CORPORATION 

BSN SPORTS-COLLEGIATE PACIFIC 

COMDOC INC 

BUCKEYE BROADBAND, INC 

WOLFF BROTHERS SUPPLY INC 

CARDINAL BUS SALES 

9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/15/2022 
9/13/2022 
9/13/2022 
9/12/2022 
9/12/2022 
9/12/2022 
9/12/2022 
9/12/2022 
9/12/2022 
10/7/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 

735.92 

64.26 

260 

29.74 

2000 

5545.26 

6113 

250 

47.77 

2507.14 

1325 

200 

1200 

150 

3125.27 

1297.5 

300 

252 

4328.42 

2400 

833 

107.87 

11604 

793.55 

69.38 

656.8 

243.8 

11400 

107.78 

79.8 

8159.91 

229.37 

650 

75 

533.54 

1854.91 

8723.58 

1808.64 

86057.14 

18349.32 

400 

4750 

4128.7 

5727.69 

86.26 

25.77 

415.25 

9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

OUTSTANDING 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/27/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/28/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 
9/30/2022 RECONCILED 

OUTSTANDING 
OUTSTANDING 
OUTSTANDING 
OUTSTANDING 
OUTSTANDING



SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC 

FIRST FILTER LLC 

HAMMER-HUBER'S INC 

ANDERSONS AWARDS 

MEDCO SPORTS MEDICINE 

GRAINGER 

REALLY GOOD STUFF INC 

SANDUSKY YACHT CLUB 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY 

OSBA 

TOFT DAIRY INC 

VERIZON WIRELESS 

TORRENCE SOUND EQUIPMENT CO 

ACADEMIC THERAPY PUBLICATIONS 

CORSO'S FLOWER & GARDEN CTR 

XTRAMATH 

GAME ONE 

RACHEL'S CHALLENGE 

FIRELANDS REGIONAL MEDICAL 

VASU COMMUNICATIONS INC 

CRISIS PREVENTION INSTITUTE, 

STAPLES ADVANTAGE ACCT 1012797 

TOFT DAIRY INC 

SCHOOL PRIDE LTD 

JOSTENS INC 

CORNELL'S FOODS INC 

EDUCATORS PREFERRED CORPORATION 

10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 
10/6/2022 

10/10/2022 

4199.03 

56.4 

307.9 

105.92 

76.32 

289.1 

39.99 

268.8 

99.71 

2835 

2815.24 

276.65 

211.5 

176 

100 

100 

1958.8 

125 

1229.2 

461.21 

200 

1309.28 

2015.35 

60 

14.4 

5 

63592.39 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING 

OUTSTANDING


